year 2025 are hereby fixed, all as hereinafter designated: 

FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2025, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

Deputy Fire Chief - Six (6), each at 180,621.00 
Fire Captain, Six (6), each at 151,813.00 
Fire Lieutenants – Twenty-four (24), each at 132,011.00 

REFIGHTERS, ONE HUNDRED SEVEN (107, including five (5) at $45,980 ARPA) 

During the Probationary Period, months 1 through 4, each at 41,829.00 
During the Probationary Period, months 5 through 12, each at 48,799.00 
First Year of Permanent Status, each at 53,446.00 
Second Year of Permanent Status, each at 60,098.00